
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3133
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
CIVIL AVIATION DEVELOPMENT FUND
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have created a Civil Aviation Development Fund to enhance infrastructure development and subsidise essential air services in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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